North American (Texas) (5-7, 4-2 RRAC) -vs- Huston-Tillotson (3-10, 1-6 RRAC)

01/06/24 at Austin, Texas (Branch Gymnasium)

Date: 01/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;\?::g:pﬂqé North American (Texas) 35 40 75

Site: Austin, Texas (Branch Gymnasium) Huston-Tillotson 37 32 69

Referees: Kevin Joseph, Jonathan Petrini, Samuel Phillips

North American (Texas) 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Hammond,Jamarric * 34 7-10 5-7 2-2 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 2 21

10 Fry,Sean =3 32 5-13 1-5 2-3 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 0 13

23  Clark,Jalon * 33 1-8 0-4 10-11 3-5 8 4 3 1 3 2 12

30 Thomas,Damione % 28 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 3 0 2 3 0 6

2 Wynn,E.J. * 18 0-2 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 5 4 2 0 0 0

31 Malik,Caleb 14 4-6 2-3 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 10

1 Miller,C.J. 10 4-8 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8

5 White,Kenwyion 18 2-8 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 5

0 Chambers-Harris,Jordan 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

4 Johnson,Earon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-62 9-33 16-19 16-25 41 18 13 10 7 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-34 32.35% 5-23 21.74 % 8-8 100.00 %

Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 25-62 40.3 % 9-33 27.3 % 16-19 84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 12 1st-06:58

Huston-Tillotson 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 HARRISON,James * 40 8-19 3-9 5-7 3-4 7 3 4 3 1 0 24

0 HALLMON,Charles & 34 4-8 0-0 3-4 1-7 8 5 2 0 1 0 11

4 CHATMAN,Auston * 40 2-7 2-5 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 1 0 0 8

11 WILLIAMS,Jaylen & 27 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 2 0 0 4

23  SHELTON,Faybeyon * 12 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

22  ALLIM,Khalif 33 9-13 0-3 1-3 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 19

10 BROWNLOW,Mason 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

20 SHEPARD,Safee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 6-24 11-16 8-23 31 19 14 7 2 0 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-33 45.45 % 4-13 30.77 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 2-11 18.18 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 26-60 43.3 % 6-24 25.0% 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 6 2nd-11:56

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22

Fast Break Points: 2



North American (Texas) 35

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Hammond,Jamarric 14 3-4 3-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 9
10  Fry,Sean 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
23  Clark,Jalon 16 0-4 0-3 8-8 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 8
30 Thomas,Damione 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2
2 Wynn,E.J. 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
31 Malik,Caleb 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
1 Miller,C.J. 8 4-7 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
White,Kenwyion 11 2-8 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
Chambers-Harris,Jordan 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
4 Johnson,Earon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-34 5-23 8-8 11-14 25 7 7 5 4 2 35
32.4 % 21.7 % 100.0 %
Huston-Tillotson 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 HARRISON,James 20 5-9 2-4 0-1 2-2 4 1 4 2 1 0 12
HALLMON,Charles 17 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 9
4 CHATMAN,Auston 20 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
11  WILLIAMS,Jaylen 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  SHELTON,Faybeyon 9 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 ALLIM,Khalif 13 5-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
10 BROWNLOW,Mason 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
20 SHEPARD,Safee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-33 4-13 3-5 4-11 15 7 9 2 2 0 37

45.5 % 30.8 % 60.0 %



North American (Texas) 40

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hammond,Jamarric 20 4-6 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 12
10  Fry,Sean 18 5-10 1-3 2-3 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 13
23  Clark,Jalon 17 1-4 0-1 2-3 1-3 4 3 2 1 2 2 4
30 Thomas,Damione 17 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 4
2 Wynn,E.J. 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
31 Malik,Caleb 8 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
1 Miller,C.J. 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White,Kenwyion 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chambers-Harris,Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Johnson,Earon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-28 4-10 8-11 5-11 16 11 6 5 3 3 40
50.0 % 40.0 % 72.7 %
Huston-Tillotson 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 HARRISON,James 20 3-10 1-5 5-6 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 12
HALLMON,Charles 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 0 0 0 2
4 CHATMAN,Auston 20 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
11  WILLIAMS,Jaylen 18 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 2 0 0 4
23  SHELTON,Faybeyon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22  ALLIM,Khalif 20 4-7 0-2 1-3 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 9
10 BROWNLOW,Mason 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SHEPARD,Safee 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 2-11 8-11 4-12 16 12 5 5 0 0 32

40.7 % 18.2% 72.7 %



VISITORS: North American (Texas)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huston-Tillotson

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JALON

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,EJ
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
ASSIST by FRY,SEAN

BLOCK by CLARK,JALON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMIONE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DAMIONE(in the paint)

ASSIST by WYNN,EJ

MISS 3PTR by WYNN,EJ
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JALON

GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON
GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JALON
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
ASSIST by WYNN,EJ

FOUL by WYNN,EJ]

GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
ASSIST by FRY,SEAN
FOUL by FRY,SEAN

FOUL by WYNN,EJ]

TURNOVER by WYNN,EJ

SUB IN by MALIK,CALEB

SUB IN by JOHNSON,EARON

SUB IN by MILLER,C]

SUB IN by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD
SUB IN by WHITE,KENWYION

SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ

SUB OUT by CLARK,JALON

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAMIONE
SUB OUT by FRY,SEAN

SUB OUT by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALIK,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EARON

19:35

19:14

19:01

18:45
18:21
18:21

18:14

17:51

17:19
17:15
17:15
17:15
16:57

16:42
16:39
16:19

16:14
16:10
16:10
16:10
15:55
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
14:39

3-0

5-2

6-2

7-2

10-2

10-3
13-3

13-4
13-5

15-5

V3

V5

V3

V4

V5

V8

V7
V10

V9
V8

V10

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,AUSTON
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

FOUL by CHATMAN,AUSTON

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,AUSTON
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,AUSTON
REBOUND OFF by HALLMON,CHARLES

MISS FT by HALLMON,CHARLES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HALLMON,CHARLES

GOOD FT by HALLMON,CHARLES
GOOD FT by HALLMON,CHARLES
SUB IN by BROWNLOW,MASON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,AUSTON



MISS 3PTR by MILLER,CJ

FOUL by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KENWYION

SUB IN by CLARK,JALON

SUB IN by THOMAS,DAMIONE
SUB OUT by MALIK,CALEB

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,EARON
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KENWYION

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,C]
ASSIST by CLARK,JALON

STEAL by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,C](in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,KENWYION

BLOCK by THOMAS,DAMIONE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KENWYION

GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON

GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON

SUB IN by FRY,SEAN

SUB IN by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

SUB OUT by MILLER,C]

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD

BLOCK by THOMAS,DAMIONE

MISS 3PTR by FRY,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KENWYION

GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,KENWYION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JALON

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JALON

REBOUND OFF by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KENWYION

FOUL by CLARK,JALON

STEAL by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON

13:44
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:37

13:20

13:04
12:44
12:44
12:44
12:44
12:44
12:41

12:37

12:19
12:00
11:59
11:53
11:50
11:34
11:20
11:04
11:04
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:34
10:34
10:28
10:04
10:01
09:42

09:32

09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:13
09:12
09:00

09:00 27-17 V10

15-8

15-11

15-13

17-13

19-13
19-15

22-15

23-15
24-15

24-17

26-17

V7

V4

V2

V4

V6
V4

V7

V8
V9

V7

V9

REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,AUSTON

SUB IN by ALLIM,KHALIF

SUB OUT by SHELTON,FAYBEYON
GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,AUSTON
ASSIST by BROWNLOW,MASON

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by BROWNLOW,MASON

ASSIST by ALLIM,KHALIF
FOUL by BROWNLOW,MASON

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by ALLIM,KHALIF(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRISON,JAMES

TURNOVER by HARRISON,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by ALLIM,KHALIF(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALLMON,CHARLES

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JAMES

FOUL by HALLMON,CHARLES

SUB IN by SHELTON,FAYBEYON
SUB OUT by HALLMON,CHARLES
MISS LAYUP by BROWNLOW,MASON

REBOUND OFF by ALLIM,KHALIF
GOOD LAYUP by ALLIM,KHALIF(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by BROWNLOW,MASON
TURNOVER by HARRISON,JAMES

FOUL by SHELTON,FAYBEYON



GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON
SUB IN by MALIK,CALEB
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAMIONE

REBOUND DEF by FRY,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KENWYION

REBOUND DEF by FRY,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KENWYION
REBOUND OFF by MALIK,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JALON
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JALON

SUB IN by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD
SUB OUT by WHITE,KENWYION

MISS 3PTR by FRY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by FRY,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by FRY,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by MALIK,CALEB
ASSIST by FRY,SEAN

TURNOVER by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WYNN,EJ

SUB IN by THOMAS,DAMIONE

SUB IN by MILLER,C]

SUB OUT by CLARK,JALON

SUB OUT by MALIK,CALEB

SUB OUT by FRY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD

TURNOVER by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD
REBOUND OFF by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DAMIONE

SUB IN by WHITE,KENWYION

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS-HARRIS,JORD

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DAMIONE

09:00 28-17 V11

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:49

08:40

08:17

08:10

08:05
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:49

07:31

07:25

07:11

06:58
06:32
06:24
06:13
06:11
05:39

05:27
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:07
05:04
05:02
04:38

04:18
04:07
04:07
04:07
04:07
04:07
03:54

03:47

28-19

31-19

31-22

31-24

31-26

31-28

V9

V12

V9

V7

V 5

V3

SUB IN by HALLMON,CHARLES
SUB OUT by ALLIM,KHALIF
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,AUSTON
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

FOUL by HALLMON,CHARLES

SUB IN by ALLIM,KHALIF
SUB OUT by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ALLIM,KHALIF
ASSIST by CHATMAN,AUSTON

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,CHARLES
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRISON,JAMES

FOUL by HARRISON,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRISON,JAMES

SUB IN by BROWNLOW,MASON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by ALLIM,KHALIF



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by FRY,SEAN

SUB IN by CLARK,JALON

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAMIONE
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,C]

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,C](in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,C]

MISS 3PTR by WYNN,EJ
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,C]
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JALON

FOUL by WHITE,KENWYION

REBOUND DEF by FRY,SEAN
SUB IN by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
SUB OUT by MILLER,C]

FOUL by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

BLOCK by WHITE,KENWYION
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KENWYION
REBOUND OFF by WYNN,EJ

GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON
GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON
SUB IN by THOMAS,DAMIONE
SUB OUT by WHITE,KENWYION

03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:18
03:18
03:15
02:47
02:29
02:29

02:22

02:03

01:52
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:09
01:09
00:47
00:47

00:29
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:02

33-28
33-31

33-33

33-35

34-35
35-35

35-37

V5
V2

H2

H1

H2

REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,AUSTON

BLOCK by HALLMON,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES
BLOCK by HARRISON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES

GOOD DUNK by ALLIM,KHALIF(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRISON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by ALLIM,KHALIF
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS FT by HARRISON,JAMES

SUB IN by SHEPARD,SAFEE
SUB OUT by HALLMON,CHARLES

MISS LAYUP by BROWNLOW,MASON

FOUL by SHEPARD,SAFEE

SUB IN by HALLMON,CHARLES
SUB OUT by CHATMAN,AUSTON
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JAMES(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North American (Texas) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Huston-Tillotson
20:00 SUB IN by ALLIM,KHALIF
20:00 SUB OUT by SHELTON,FAYBEYON
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JALON 19:47
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
19:34 35-39 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by FRY,SEAN 19:11
REBOUND OFF by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC(in the paint) 19:09 37-39 H?2
18:37 TURNOVER by HARRISON,JAMES
STEAL by CLARK,JALON 18:36
GOOD LAYUP by FRY,SEAN(in the paint) 18:26 39-39
17:55 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,AUSTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
ASSIST by CLARK,JALON

GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
ASSIST by FRY,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DAMIONE
ASSIST by WYNN,EJ

FOUL by CLARK,JALON

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JALON
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JALON
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JALON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WYNN,EJ]

FOUL by THOMAS,DAMIONE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JALON
SUB IN by MALIK,CALEB

SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ
TURNOVER by MALIK,CALEB

SUB IN by MILLER,C]
SUB OUT by FRY,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DAMIONE

STEAL by CLARK,JALON
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,C]

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JALON
MISS LAYUP by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JALON

FOUL by THOMAS,DAMIONE

SUB IN by WYNN,EJ
SUB OUT by CLARK,JALON
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC(in the paint)

42-39

42-42

45-42

45-45

47-45

47-47

49-47

49-49

49-51

49-53

49-54
49-55

51-55

V3

V3

V2

V2

H2

H4

H5
H 6

H4

GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,AUSTON
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,AUSTON

GOOD DUNK by ALLIM,KHALIF(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by ALLIM,KHALIF
GOOD LAYUP by ALLIM,KHALIF(in the paint)

MISS FT by ALLIM,KHALIF

GOOD LAYUP by ALLIM,KHALIF(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALLMON,CHARLES
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES
TURNOVER by CHATMAN,AUSTON

REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by ALLIM,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL by HALLMON,CHARLES

SUB IN by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

SUB IN by BROWNLOW,MASON

SUB OUT by HALLMON,CHARLES

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by ALLIM,KHALIF
GOOD FT by HARRISON,JAMES

GOOD FT by HARRISON,JAMES
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by HARRISON,JAMES



MISS FT by WYNN,EJ

SUB IN by FRY,SEAN
SUB OUT by MILLER,CJ]
FOUL by FRY,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by MALIK,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MALIK,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by MALIK,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by WYNN,EJ

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,EJ
MISS 3PTR by MALIK,CALEB

FOUL by WYNN,E]

TURNOVER by THOMAS,DAMIONE
FOUL by WYNN,EJ]

SUB IN by CLARK,JALON

SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMIONE
MISS LAYUP by FRY,SEAN

REBOUND OFF by FRY,SEAN

MISS TIPIN by FRY,SEAN

REBOUND OFF by MALIK,CALEB

GOOD TIPIN by MALIK,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MALIK,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by MALIK,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

FOUL by CLARK,JALON

SUB IN by WHITE,KENWYION
SUB IN by JOHNSON,EARON
SUB OUT by MALIK,CALEB

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAMIONE
FOUL by JOHNSON,EARON
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,EARON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CLARK,JALON

STEAL by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
GOOD LAYUP by FRY,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EARON
GOOD LAYUP by FRY,SEAN(in the paint)
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H1

V1

H1

V1

H1

H2
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H1
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REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,AUSTON

FOUL by SHELTON,FAYBEYON
TURNOVER by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

MISS LAYUP by ALLIM,KHALIF

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,AUSTON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

SUB IN by HALLMON,CHARLES

SUB OUT by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

SUB OUT by BROWNLOW,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by HALLMON,CHARLES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JAMES

GOOD FT by HARRISON,JAMES
GOOD FT by HARRISON,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES

FOUL by HARRISON,JAMES
FOUL by HALLMON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,AUSTON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JAMES



05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

04:39 MISS 3PTR by ALLIM,KHALIF
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JALON =
MISS LAYUP by FRY,SEAN 04:23
- REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES
04:11 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:11
SUB IN by THOMAS,DAMIONE 04:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,EARON 04:11
GOOD DUNK by FRY,SEAN(in the paint) 03:56 64-61 V3
03:56 FOUL by ALLIM,KHALIF
MISS FT by FRY,SEAN 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,CHARLES
03:32 64-63 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLIM,KHALIF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

03:06 FOUL by ALLIM,KHALIF
GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON 03:06 65-63 V2
GOOD FT by CLARK,JALON 03:06 66-63 V3

02:50 MISS LAYUP by HALLMON,CHARLES
BLOCK by THOMAS,DAMIONE 02:50
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMIONE --
MISS 3PTR by FRY,SEAN 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JAMES

FOUL by CLARK,JALON 02:12

02:12 66-64 V2 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,AUSTON

02:12 66-65 V1 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,AUSTON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:12
TURNOVER by CLARK,JALON 01:45

01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:17 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JAMES
BLOCK by CLARK,JALON 01:17

= REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JAMES
01:14 66-67 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JAMES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FRY,SEAN 00:49 69-67 V2
ASSIST by CLARK,JALON --

00:38 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JAMES
BLOCK by CLARK,JALON 00:38
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMIONE ==
00:31 FOUL by HALLMON,CHARLES
GOOD FT by FRY,SEAN 00:31 70-67 V3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:31
GOOD FT by FRY,SEAN 00:31 71-67 V4
SUB IN by WYNN, EJ 00:31
SUB OUT by WHITE,KENWYION 00:31
00:31 SUB IN by SHELTON,FAYBEYON
00:31 SUB OUT by HALLMON,CHARLES
FOUL by WYNN,EJ 00:14
00:14 71-68 V3 GOOD FT by ALLIM,KHALIF
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by ALLIM,KHALIF
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMIONE --
SUB IN by MALIK,CALEB 00:14
SUB OUT by WYNN,EJ 00:14
00:14 SUB IN by SHEPARD,SAFEE
00:14 SUB OUT by SHELTON,FAYBEYON
00:12 FOUL by SHEPARD,SAFEE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DAMIONE 00:12 72-68 V4
00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DAMIONE 00:12 73-68 V5
00:12 SUB IN by SHELTON,FAYBEYON

00:12 SUB IN by BROWNLOW,MASON



FOUL by THOMAS,DAMIONE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,EARON
SUB OUT by FRY,SEAN

GOOD FT by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC
GOOD FT by HAMMOND,JAMARRIC

00:12
00:12
00:06
00:06

00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:04
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00:04
00:00
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74-69
75-69

V4

V5
V6

SUB OUT by SHEPARD,SAFEE
SUB OUT by ALLIM,KHALIF

MISS FT by HARRISON,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARRISON,JAMES

SUB IN by SHEPARD,SAFEE
SUB OUT by SHELTON,FAYBEYON
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



